

April 27, 2022

To: All Employees

In 2008 employees were notified of the Sargent Corporation Scholarship Fund. This fund was established to support full time students who are attending college at institutions other than the University of Maine in Orono. (There is a separate scholarship fund set up exclusively for UMaine Orono students, the Herbert E. Sargent Scholarship Fund.)

In concept, we *hope* to help support post-secondary education at a level of \$1,000 per recipient in a given school year. It is important to note that most scholarship funds take several years to build to the point where the annual interest yielded will support the number of requested scholarships. Since the fund's inception in 2008, Sargent Corporation has contributed \$595,629 to it, and it has grown to \$821,560 today.

If you have a child or spouse attending college in the fall of 2022 and are interested in financial support, have them complete the enclosed application. **Deadline for applications is May 27th.** 

All across the areas we work, you have our customers raving about your diligence, hard work and dedication to their project goals. We hope this shows, in some meaningful way, our sincere appreciation for your efforts on behalf of Sargent Corporation and Sargent Materials.

Yours truly,

Herbert R. Sargent



## **APPLICATION FOR SCHOLARSHIP FUND**

Applicants must be attending an accredited institution other than the University of Maine in Orono. Applicant must also be the spouse or child of a Sargent employee.

To apply for the Sargent Corporation Scholarship Fund you must complete this form.

NAME:	GPA:
YOUR ADDRESS:	
RELATIONSHIP TO EMPLOYEE:	
SCHOOL ATTENDING:	
ADDRESS FOR BURSAR'S OFFICE:	
STUDENT ID NUMBER:	
COMMUNITY SERVICE:	
MAJOR CHOSEN AND WHY CHOSEN:	

Return this form to: Sargent Corporation
Attention: Kim Ryan
P.O. Box 435
Stillwater, Maine
Email: kryan@sargent.us